TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM364025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Matthey PLC		09/30/2015	public limited company: ENGLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermo Fisher (Heysham) Limited	
Street Address:	3rd Floor, 1 Ashley Road	
City:	Altrincham, Cheshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WA14 2DT	
Entity Type:	private limited company: ENGLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2460769	ALFA AESAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485940600

tmdocketing@fishstewip.com Email:

Michael D. Fishman **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 250 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66250-0628

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael D. Fishman

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 250 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Fishman	
SIGNATURE:	/mdf/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005678 FRAME: 0588

Total Attachments: 2

source=ALFA AESAR assignment#page1.tif source=ALFA AESAR assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005678 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johnson Matthey PLC, a public limited company organized under the law of England and Wales, at 5th Floor, 25 Farringdon Street, London EC4A 4AB, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), wishes to assign and transfer to Thermo Fisher (Heysham) Limited, a private limited company organized under the laws of England and Wales, at 3th Floor, 1 Ashley Road, Altrincham, Cheshire, United Kingdom WA14 2DT ("Assignee"), and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following: the mark set forth on the attached Schedule; all applications and registrations for such mark in the United States, including, without limitation, the registration set forth on the attached Schedule; all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States and the individual states, territories and possessions thereof with respect to the foregoing, including, without limitation, all common law rights; the GOODWILL of the business in which the mark is used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements and other violations thereof (collectively, the "Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

Johnson Matthey PLC

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be effective on September 30, 2015.

Date: 11 th November 2015	By: C. D. C.
•	Name: Sarah Dixon
	Title: Group Intellectual Property Director
	Thermo Fisher (Heysham) Limited
Date 26 November 2015	By:
	Name: <u>NICHOLAS</u> INCE
	Title: DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.	ALFA AESAR	2460769	June 19, 2001